VILLAGE OF TAOS SKI VALLEY, NEW MEXICO NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE NO. 25-001

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the title and of a general summary of the subject matter contained in Ordinance No. 25-001, duly adopted and approved by the Village Council of the Village of Taos Ski Valley on March 21, 2025. A complete copy of the Ordinance is available for public inspection during the normal and regular business hours of the Village Clerk in the office of the Village Clerk, 7 Firehouse Road, PO Box 100, Taos Ski Valley, New Mexico 87525.

The title of the Ordinance is: **ORDINANCE 25-001, AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A REQUIREMENT FOR AN EVENT PERMIT, PROVIDING FOR A PERMIT FEE, ESTABLISHING CONDITIONS FOR APPROVAL, ESTABLISHING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION, AND REPEALING ORDINANCE 10-35**

A general summary of the subject matter of the Ordinance is contained in its title.

COMPLETE COPIES OF THIS ORDINANCE ARE ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE VILLAGE CLERK AT 7 FIREHOUSE ROAD, P.O. BOX 100, TAOS SKI VALLEY, NEW MEXICO 87525, AND ARE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AND/OR PURCHASE DURING REGULAR OFFICE HOURS. THIS NOTICE ALSO CONSTITUTES COMPLIANCE WITH SECTIONS 6-14-4 THROUGH 6-14-7, 1978.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Village of Taos Ski Valley, New Mexico, this 21st day of March, 2025.

Marlene Salazar, Acting Village Clerk Village of Taos Ski Valley